

CITY OF KENT West Valley Highway Sanitary Sewer Bid Opening: June 3, 2009				1 Riverton Contractors 764 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		2 Rodarte Construction Post Office Box 1875 Auburn, WA 98071		3 R.W. Scott Construction 4005 W. Valley Hwy #A Auburn, WA 98001		4 Archer Construction 7855 S. 206th Street Kent, WA 98032	
TOTAL				\$120,949.87		\$146,091.78		\$153,249.08		\$165,212.12	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE I - STREET											
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1005	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	39	SY	\$8.50	\$331.50	\$20.00	\$780.00	\$15.00	\$585.00	\$6.00	\$234.00
1020	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk and Drivew	90	SY	\$8.50	\$765.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.00	\$900.00
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	20	LF	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$5.25	\$105.00
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	70	LF	\$4.00	\$280.00	\$6.00	\$420.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$4.25	\$297.50
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	20	TON	\$19.00	\$380.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$26.00	\$520.00
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	10	TON	\$19.00	\$190.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$26.00	\$260.00
1095	HMA Class 3/4", PG 64-22	16	TON	\$190.00	\$3,040.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$175.00	\$2,800.00
1125	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	6	TON	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
1140	Cement Concrete Driveway, 8" Depth, Reinforced	25	SY	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	72	SY	\$34.00	\$2,448.00	\$30.00	\$2,160.00	\$45.00	\$3,240.00	\$45.00	\$3,240.00
1170	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 2A	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	90	LF	\$33.00	\$2,970.00	\$18.00	\$1,620.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00
1211	Pedestrian Curb	18	LF	\$33.00	\$594.00	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$35.00	\$630.00
1265	Remove and Restore Fence	102	LF	\$25.00	\$2,550.00	\$15.00	\$1,530.00	\$25.00	\$2,550.00	\$70.00	\$7,140.00
1270	Tempory Fencing	102	LF	\$3.00	\$306.00	\$5.00	\$510.00	\$10.00	\$1,020.00	\$5.00	\$510.00
1315	Pothole Utilities	10	EA	\$575.00	\$5,750.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$385.00	\$3,850.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE I					\$30,669.50	\$38,755.00	\$43,830.00	\$44,786.50			
SCHEDULE III - SEWER											
3005	PVC Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	115	LF	\$82.00	\$9,430.00	\$120.00	\$13,800.00	\$183.50	\$21,102.50	\$190.00	\$21,850.00
3010	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe 8 Inch Diameter	20	LF	\$82.00	\$1,640.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
3050	Manhole Under 12', 48" Diameter (Type 1)	1	EA	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3085	Locking Manhole Frame and Cover	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3111	Remove Existing Cleanout, Complete	1	EA	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
3112	Removal & Disposal of Existing Sanitary Sewer System,	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
3115	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	1,215	SF	\$1.50	\$1,822.50	\$0.01	\$12.15	\$5.00	\$6,075.00	\$1.00	\$1,215.00
3120	Foundation Material, Class I and II	61	TON	\$15.00	\$915.00	\$40.00	\$2,440.00	\$30.00	\$1,830.00	\$45.00	\$2,745.00

CITY OF KENT West Valley Highway Sanitary Sewer Bid Opening: June 3, 2009				1 Riverton Contractors 764 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		2 Rodarte Construction Post Office Box 1875 Auburn, WA 98071		3 R.W. Scott Construction 4005 W. Valley Hwy #A Auburn, WA 98001		4 Archer Construction 7855 S. 206th Street Kent, WA 98032	
TOTAL				\$120,949.87		\$146,091.78		\$153,249.08		\$165,212.12	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
3135	Pipe Zone Bedding	102	TON	\$17.00	\$1,734.00	\$20.00	\$2,040.00	\$22.00	\$2,244.00	\$20.00	\$2,040.00
3143	Crushed Surfacing Base Course 1-1/4 Inch Minus for Pipe	61	TON	\$17.00	\$1,037.00	\$30.00	\$1,830.00	\$22.00	\$1,342.00	\$45.00	\$2,745.00
3145	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	405	TON	\$15.00	\$6,075.00	\$30.00	\$12,150.00	\$12.00	\$4,860.00	\$20.00	\$8,100.00
3190	Dewatering	1	FA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE III A					46,755.50		61,222.15		67,103.50		69,195.00
SCHEDULE V - TRAFFIC CONTROL											
5005	Traffic Control Labor	240	HR	\$47.00	\$11,280.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$44.50	\$10,680.00
5010	Construction Signs, Class A	220	SF	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$15.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$4.00	\$880.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	70	HR	\$55.00	\$3,850.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$47.25	\$3,307.50
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$875.00	\$875.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	15	DAY	\$220.00	\$3,300.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$583.16	\$8,747.40
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	15	DAY	\$220.00	\$3,300.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$174.95	\$2,624.25
5080	Temporary Pavement Marking	50	LF	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$2.25	\$112.50
5115	Plastic Stop Line	18	LF	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$11.50	\$207.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE V					\$23,570.00		\$22,980.00		\$19,370.00		\$27,433.65
SCHEDULE VII - EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL											
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	0.1	AC	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	100	LF	\$0.25	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
7010	Straw Bales for Drainage Way Barrier	2	EA	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$37.50	\$75.00
7015	Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
7020	Straw Mulch	0.10	SY	\$25.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$35.00	\$3.50
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	100	SY	\$0.40	\$40.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.25	\$125.00
7030	ESC Lead	10	DAY	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
7055	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7065	Baker Sand Filtration System	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE VII					\$9,017.50		\$9,740.00		\$9,050.00		\$9,103.50
SCHEDULE IX - ROADSIDE RESTORATION											
8005	Topsoil Type A	6	CY	\$44.00	\$264.00	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$180.00

CITY OF KENT West Valley Highway Sanitary Sewer Bid Opening: June 3, 2009			1 Riverton Contractors 764 Valentine Ave. SE Pacific, WA 98047		2 Rodarte Construction Post Office Box 1875 Auburn, WA 98071		3 R.W. Scott Construction 4005 W. Valley Hwy #A Auburn, WA 98001		4 Archer Construction 7855 S. 206th Street Kent, WA 98032			
			TOTAL		\$120,949.87		\$146,091.78		\$153,249.08		\$165,212.12	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
8015	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	6	CY	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	
TOTAL SCHEDULE IX					\$444.00	\$720.00	\$600.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	
SUMMARY												
Total Schedule I (Street)					\$30,669.50	\$38,755.00	\$43,830.00	\$44,786.50				
Total Schedule III (Sewer)					\$46,755.50	\$61,222.15	\$67,103.50	\$69,195.00				
Total Schedule V (Traffic Control)					\$23,570.00	\$22,980.00	\$19,370.00	\$27,433.65				
Total Schedule VII (Erosion and Sediment Control)					\$9,017.50	\$9,740.00	\$9,050.00	\$9,103.50				
Total Schedule VIII (Roadside Restoration)					\$444.00	\$720.00	\$600.00	\$360.00				
Sub-Total					\$110,456.50	\$133,417.15	\$139,953.50	\$150,878.65				
<i>Sales Tax 9.5%</i>					<i>\$10,493.37</i>	<i>\$12,674.63</i>	<i>\$13,295.58</i>	<i>\$14,333.47</i>				
Contract Amount					\$120,949.87	\$146,091.78	\$153,249.08	\$165,212.12				

CITY OF KENT West Valley Highway Sanitary Sewer Bid Opening: June 3, 2009			BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS		5 Olson Bros. Excavating 6622 - 112th Street East Puyallup, WA 98373		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Dennis Johnson	
			TOTAL		\$190,004.17		\$134,097.53	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
SCHEDULE I - STREET								
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$4,775.23	\$4,775.23	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
1005	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$453.69	\$453.69	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
1010	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	39	SY	\$26.50	\$1,033.50	\$15.00	\$585.00	
1020	Remove Existing Cement Concrete Sidewalk and Drivew	90	SY	\$23.86	\$2,147.40	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	
1025	Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	20	LF	\$26.00	\$520.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	
1050	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	70	LF	\$4.48	\$313.60	\$2.50	\$175.00	
1080	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	20	TON	\$65.47	\$1,309.40	\$22.00	\$440.00	
1085	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	10	TON	\$65.47	\$654.70	\$22.00	\$220.00	
1095	HMA Class 3/4", PG 64-22	16	TON	\$189.02	\$3,024.32	\$145.00	\$2,320.00	
1125	Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch	6	TON	\$56.00	\$336.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	
1140	Cement Concrete Driveway, 8" Depth, Reinforced	25	SY	\$123.20	\$3,080.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	
1145	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	72	SY	\$54.43	\$3,918.96	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	
1170	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 2A	1	EA	\$728.00	\$728.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	
1205	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	90	LF	\$26.21	\$2,358.90	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	
1211	Pedestrian Curb	18	LF	\$20.16	\$362.88	\$30.00	\$540.00	
1265	Remove and Restore Fence	102	LF	\$16.80	\$1,713.60	\$12.00	\$1,224.00	
1270	Tempory Fencing	102	LF	\$11.13	\$1,135.26	\$8.00	\$816.00	
1315	Pothole Utilities	10	EA	\$991.02	\$9,910.20	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
TOTAL SCHEDULE I					\$39,775.64		\$34,715.00	
SCHEDULE III - SEWER								
3005	PVC Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	115	LF	\$224.72	\$25,842.80	\$60.00	\$6,900.00	
3010	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe 8 Inch Diameter	20	LF	\$164.72	\$3,294.40	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	
3050	Manhole Under 12', 48" Diameter (Type 1)	1	EA	\$4,329.96	\$4,329.96	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
3085	Locking Manhole Frame and Cover	1	EA	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	
3111	Remove Existing Cleanout, Complete	1	EA	\$385.66	\$385.66	\$300.00	\$300.00	
3112	Removal & Disposal of Existing Sanitary Sewer System,	1	LS	\$2,662.64	\$2,662.64	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
3115	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	1,215	SF	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.75	\$911.25	
3120	Foundation Material, Class I and II	61	TON	\$108.35	\$6,609.35	\$22.00	\$1,342.00	

CITY OF KENT West Valley Highway Sanitary Sewer Bid Opening: June 3, 2009				5 Olson Bros. Excavating 6622 - 112th Street East Puyallup, WA 98373		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Dennis Johnson	
TOTAL				\$190,004.17		\$134,097.53	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
3135	Pipe Zone Bedding	102	TON	\$15.68	\$1,599.36	\$22.00	\$2,244.00
3143	Crushed Surfacing Base Course 1-1/4 Inch Minus for Pipe	61	TON	\$108.35	\$6,609.35	\$22.00	\$1,342.00
3145	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	405	TON	\$63.35	\$25,656.75	\$25.00	\$10,125.00
3190	Dewatering	1	FA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE III A					100,350.27		53,514.25
SCHEDULE V - TRAFFIC CONTROL							
5005	Traffic Control Labor	240	HR	\$47.04	\$11,289.60	\$45.00	\$10,800.00
5010	Construction Signs, Class A	220	SF	\$8.40	\$1,848.00	\$20.00	\$4,400.00
5015	Traffic Control Supervisor	70	HR	\$48.16	\$3,371.20	\$55.00	\$3,850.00
5020	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$1,434.72	\$1,434.72	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5030	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	15	DAY	\$168.00	\$2,520.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
5035	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	15	DAY	\$56.00	\$840.00	\$45.00	\$675.00
5080	Temporary Pavement Marking	50	LF	\$13.44	\$672.00	\$2.50	\$125.00
5115	Plastic Stop Line	18	LF	\$33.60	\$604.80	\$5.50	\$99.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE V					\$22,580.32		\$24,824.00
SCHEDULE VII - EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL							
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	0.1	AC	\$10,080.00	\$1,008.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00
7005	Filter Fabric Fence	100	LF	\$5.60	\$560.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
7010	Straw Bales for Drainage Way Barrier	2	EA	\$56.00	\$112.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
7015	Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$56.00	\$112.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
7020	Straw Mulch	0.10	SY	\$33.60	\$3.36	\$2.50	\$0.25
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	100	SY	\$3.36	\$336.00	\$2.50	\$250.00
7030	ESC Lead	10	DAY	\$99.46	\$994.60	\$75.00	\$750.00
7055	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7065	Baker Sand Filtration System	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE VII					\$10,125.96		\$8,900.25
SCHEDULE IX - ROADSIDE RESTORATION							
8005	Topsoil Type A	6	CY	\$53.66	\$321.96	\$45.00	\$270.00

CITY OF KENT West Valley Highway Sanitary Sewer Bid Opening: June 3, 2009			5 Olson Bros. Excavating 6622 - 112th Street East Puyallup, WA 98373		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Dennis Johnson	
TOTAL			\$190,004.17		\$134,097.53	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
8015	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	6	CY	\$60.94	\$365.64	\$240.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE IX					\$687.60	\$510.00
SUMMARY						
Total Schedule I (Street)					\$39,775.64	\$34,715.00
Total Schedule III (Sewer)					\$100,350.27	\$53,514.25
Total Schedule V (Traffic Control)					\$22,580.32	\$24,824.00
Total Schedule VII (Erosion and Sediment Control)					\$10,125.96	\$8,900.25
Total Schedule VIII (Roadside Restoration)					\$687.60	\$510.00
Sub-Total					\$173,519.79	\$122,463.50
<i>Sales Tax 9.5%</i>					<i>\$16,484.38</i>	<i>\$11,634.03</i>
Contract Amount					\$190,004.17	\$134,097.53